Browne Fitzgerald
MOI' gaH&I,AVIS Dennis Browne, Q.C.

Tel: 709 724-3801
LAWYERS dbrowne@bfma-law.com

January 16. 2017

The Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities
Prince Charles Building

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040

St. John’s, NL. A1A 5B2

Attention: Ms. Cheryl Blundon
Director of Corporate Services & Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Blundon:

Re: The Board’s Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and
Power Outages on the Island’s Interconnected System

Enclosed please find the original and twelve (12) copies of the Consumer Advocate’s Request
for Information CA-NLH-169 which has been re-issued on today’s date to replace the
erroneously numbered CA-NLH-001 previously issued on December 19, 2016.

A copy of this letter, together with enclosure, has been forwarded directly to the parties listed
below.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please contact the undersigned at your
convenience.

Yours truly,
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Dennis Browne, Q.C.
Consumer Advocate

/bb

ge Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro Grand Riverkeeper Labrador, Inc.
Tracey Pennell (traceypennell@nlh.nl.ca) Roberta Frampton Benefiel (rebnfl@gmail.com)
Geoff Young (gyoung@nlh.nl.ca Prunelle Thibeau-Bedard (prunelletb@gmail.com)
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca Philip Raphals (Philip@ centrehelios.org)

Jennifer Gray (Jennifer.gray(@meinnescooper.com)
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited

Newfoundland Power Inc. Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandpalmer.com)
Gerard Hayes (ghayesi@newfoundlandpower.com)

lan Kelly, Q.C. (ikelly(@curtisdawe.com) Mr. Danny Dumaresque

Whitney Noel (whnoeel@newfoundlandpower.com) Danny Dumaresque (danny.liberal@gmail.com)
Kimberley Duggan (kduggan@newfoundlandpower.com)

Island Industrial Customer Group Teck Resources

Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy(@stewartmckelvey.com) Mr. Larry Bartlett (larry bartlett@teck.com)

Dean Porter (dporter(@poolealthouse.ca)

Board of Commissions of Public Utilitics
Cheryl Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl.ca)
Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca)

Maureen Greene, Q.C. (mgreene@pub.nl.ca)
PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca)

PO Box 23135, Terrace on the Square, St. John's, NL Canada A1B 4J9 Tel: 709 724-3800 Fax: 709 754-3800 bfma-law.com



IN THE MATTER OF

the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,
SNL 1994, Chapter E-5.1 (the “EPCA™)
and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,
Chapter P-47 (the “Act”), as amended; and

IN THE MATTER OF the Board’s Investigation

and hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages
on the Island Interconnected System.

CONSUMER ADVOCATE
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

CA-NLH-169

Re-Issued: January 16, 2017
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Energy Supply Risk Assessment

CA-NLH-169 The Energy Supply Risk Assessment Report, page 10, lines 11-15,
state that Hydro now maintains a megawatt reserve greater than
240MW on the IIS. Please identify the source(s) of this reserve and
all details pertaining to same.

DATED at St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador, this 16" day of January, 2017.
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Dennis | Browne Q.C.
Consumer Advocate
Terrace on the Square, Level 2, P.O. Box 23135
St. John’s, Newfoundland & Labrador A1B 4J9

Telephone: (709) 724-3800
Telecopier: (709) 754-3800



